Ehrenprasidenten

1958

1988

2011

2025

Oberst Fankhauser Erwin T
Oberstlt Tschudi Erwin t
Oberst i Gst Kuster Dario

Div aD Jean-Jacques Joss

Ehrenmitglieder

1954
1954
1956
1961
1961
1964
1968
1978
1985
1987
1987
1988
1988
1991
1995
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2016
2022
2024
2024
2025

General Mohn Paul t

Oberst Marguth Mario T
Divisionar Rihner Friedrich t
Botschafter Escher Alfred t
Divisionar Wacker Paul T
Botschafter Lee Hahn-Been t
Botschafter Chung II-Young t
Botschafter Chun Byung-Kyu t
Botschafter Ahn Jae-Suk t
HD Rf Stalder Fritz

Kpl Hofer Charles t
Botschafter Kwun Tong-Man
Major Gurtner Ernst t

Oberst Kaufmann Adolf t
Oberstlt Siegrist Gottlieb t
Oberst Birchmeier Christian
Major Leu Walter

Major Clalina Reto

Major Egger Hans-Georg t
Oberstlt Wyss Peter

Oberst Neukomm Alex
Oberst Senn Reto

Brigadier Keller Fredy
Hauptmann Rutsch Stephan
Major Nyffeler Walter

Prasident 1954 — 1958

Prasident 1958 — 1988

Prasident 1988 — 2011

Prasident 2011 — 2025



