

## Ehrenpräsidenten

1958	Oberst Fankhauser Erwin †	Präsident 1954 – 1958
1988	Oberstlt Tschudi Erwin †	Präsident 1958 – 1988
2011	Oberst i Gst Kuster Dario	Präsident 1988 – 2011
2025	Div aD Jean-Jacques Joss	Präsident 2011 – 2025

## Ehrenmitglieder

1954	General Mohn Paul †
1954	Oberst Marguth Mario †
1956	Divisionär Rihner Friedrich †
1961	Botschafter Escher Alfred †
1961	Divisionär Wacker Paul †
1964	Botschafter Lee Hahn-Been †
1968	Botschafter Chung Il-Young †
1978	Botschafter Chun Byung-Kyu †
1985	Botschafter Ahn Jae-Suk †
1987	HD Rf Stalder Fritz †
1987	Kpl Hofer Charles †
1988	Botschafter Kwun Tong-Man †
1988	Major Gurtner Ernst †
1991	Oberst Kaufmann Adolf †
1995	Oberstlt Siegrist Gottlieb †
2006	Oberst Birchmeier Christian
2006	Major Leu Walter
2007	Major Clalüna Reto
2007	Major Egger Hans-Georg †
2007	Oberstlt Wyss Peter
2016	Oberst Neukomm Alex
2022	Oberst Senn Reto
2024	Brigadier Keller Fredy
2024	Hauptmann Rutsch Stephan
2025	Major Nyffeler Walter